

CITY OF McKINNEY, TEXAS

Agenda Administration

Wednesday, November 9, 2022

6:00 PM

City Hall Council Chambers 222 N. Tennessee Street McKinney, Texas 75069

2022-23 Bond Committee Meeting

GENERAL ASSEMBLY of the full Committee at City Hall Council Chambers

SUBCOMMITTEE SESSIONS

Following the General Assembly, each subcommittee will convene separately at locations as follows:

Subcommittee on Business & Industry
City Hall, 1st Floor City Manager Conference Room
222 N. Tennessee Street, McKinney, Texas 75069

Subcommittee on Community Stakeholders City Hall, 1st Floor Council Workroom 222 N. Tennessee Street, McKinney, Texas 75069

Subcommittee on Development & Infrastructure Development Services Building, 2nd Floor Tennessee Room 221 N. Tennessee Street, McKinney, Texas 75069

Subcommittee on Finance Development Services Building, 2nd Floor Hunt Room 221 N. Tennessee Street, McKinney, Texas 75069

Subcommittee on Government & Regional Affairs City Hall, 2nd Floor Conference Room 222 N. Tennessee Street, McKinney, TX 75069

Append <u>General Information</u>

Attachments: Committee Members

Quorum Notice

The quorum notice for this event was posted in accordance with the Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, at least seventy-two (72) hours prior to the meeting start time, on the 7th day of October, 2022.

Empress Drane, City Secretary

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, it is the policy of the City of McKinney to offer its public programs, services, and meetings in a manner that is readily accessible to everyone, including individuals with disabilities. If you are a person with a disability and require information or materials in an appropriate alternative format; or if you require any other accommodation, please contact the ADA Coordinator at least 48 hours in advance of the event. Email contact-adacompliance@mckinneytexas.org. Advance notification within this guideline will enable the City to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility. ADA grievances may also be directed to the ADA Coordinator or filed online at http://www.mckinneytexas.org/ada.